©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
January, 2010 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP694/D
NCP694
1A CMOS Low-Dropout
Voltage Regulator
The NCP694 series of fixed output super low dropout linear

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
NCP694
15
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Description Marking Package Shipping†
NCP694HADJHT1G adj. Enable High L 0 0 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694H08HT1G 0.8 V Enable High L 0 8 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694H10HT1G 1.0 V Enable High L 1 0 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694H12HT1G 1.2 V Enable High L 1 2 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694H25HT1G 2.5 V Enable High L 2 5 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694H33HT1G 3.3 V Enable High L 3 3 B SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DADJHT1G adj. Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 0 0 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694D08HT1G 0.8 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 0 8 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694D10HT1G 1.0 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 1 0 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694D12HT1G 1.2 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 1 2 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694D25HT1G 2.5V Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 2 5 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694D33HT1G 3.3 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
L 3 3 D SOT−89−5
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSANADJT1G adj. Enable High H 0 0 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSAN08T1G 0.8 V Enable High H 0 8 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSAN10T1G 1.0 V Enable High H 1 0 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSAN12T1G 1.2 V Enable High H 1 2 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSAN25T1G 2.5 V Enable High H 2 5 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694HSAN33T1G 3.3 V Enable High H 3 3 B HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSANADJT1G adj. Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 0 0 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSAN08T1G 0.8 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 0 8 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSAN10T1G 1.0 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 1 0 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSAN12T1G 1.2 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 1 2 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSAN25T1G 2.5 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 2 5 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP694DSAN33T1G 3.3 V Enable High −
Auto discharge
H 3 3 D HSON−6
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel